
Indiana Baseball

John A Logan at Indiana

Sep 17, 2021 at Bloomington, Ind. (Bart Kaufman Field)

John A Logan 6

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Radcliffe, Khyle rf/ph 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0

Hondras, Tre 2b/cf 5 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 0

  Dodson, Chase 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0

Jerger, Austin 1b/dh 4 1 0 0 2 3 7 1 1

Christman, Cole dh/c 4 2 1 0 2 1 6 1 0

Schroeder, Jacob c 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

Arnette, Bryson 3b 5 0 2 1 1 2 2 1 0

Henry, Peyton lf 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

  Baldwin, Gavin rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

Hodges, Jason cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1

  Trinkle, Grant cf/rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

Heckert, Tyler ss 5 1 1 0 0 2 2 4 6

  Mickels, Sam 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0

Henninger, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Hemmen, Mitchel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

  Busse, Jr., Terry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Thomas, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Thompson, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Dima, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tressler, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 45 6 7 4 8 21 39 12 9

Indiana 10

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Doanes, Tyler 2b 4 3 1 0 2 1 1 3 3

  Pyne, Josh 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

  Schank, Tucker 2b/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Glasser, Phillip ss 5 2 3 1 0 1 1 1 0

  Johnson, Max ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0

Colopy, Morgan rf 3 2 0 1 3 0 5 0 0

Ellis, Matthew dh/c 4 1 2 2 2 1 9 0 0

Whalen, Bobby cf/rf 7 0 2 2 0 1 2 0 3

  Rowe, Brennan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Serruto, Peter c/dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 3

  Mathison, Carter lf/cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Jessee, Hunter lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

  Vecrumba, Ethan lf/rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

  Tibbitts, Brock dh/c 2 0 1 1 1 1 4 2 0

Fougerousse, Kip 1b 4 0 2 0 1 2 5 0 0

  Skrine, Jake 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Goforth, Evan 3b/2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

  Appelwick, Evan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

Modugno, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Perkins, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Walker, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Tucker, Braydon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Holderfield, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sharp, Reese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brehmer, Bradley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Stahl, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Bothwell, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Hayden, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kraft, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Gafney, Brian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Deaton, Blayne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10 13 8 12 13 39 7 17

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 R H E

John A Logan 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 7 2

Indiana 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 10 13 2

E - Jerger; Baldwin; Appelwick; Tucker. DP - Vols 2; Hoosiers 1. LOB - Vols 9; Hoosiers 17. 2B - Christman;

Heckert; Whalen; Fougerousse. 3B - Glasser. HR - Hondras. HBP - Johnson, M.; Ellis; Fougerousse. SF - Hondras;

Goforth. SB - Hondras; Johnson, M..

John A Logan ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Henninger, Tommy 3.0 3 3 3 2 5 12 15 59

Hemmen, Mitchel 3.0 4 1 1 1 1 11 13 48

Busse, Jr., Terry 1.0 3 2 1 0 1 7 8 27

Thomas, Nate 1.0 2 3 3 5 1 4 9 39

Thompson, Ben 2.0 1 1 0 2 3 8 10 47

Dima, Josh 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 5 8 40

Tressler, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 11

Indiana ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Modugno, John 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 3 4 13

Perkins, Jackson 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 4 5 19

Walker, Jack 1.0 0 1 1 1 1 3 4 16

Tucker, Braydon 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 17

Holderfield, Grant 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 12

Sharp, Reese 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 4 5 21

Brehmer, Bradley 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13

Stahl, Nathan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 13

Bothwell, Ty 1.0 0 0 0 2 3 3 5 25

Hayden, Luke 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 3 4 15

Kraft, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 4 4 16

Gafney, Brian 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 3 4 15

Deaton, Blayne 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 4 5 19

Win - None.  Loss - None.  Save - None.

WP - Hemmen; Thomas; Walker; Sharp 2; Deaton. HBP - by Henninger (Ellis); by Busse Jr. (Fougerousse); by Dima

(Johnson, M.). PB - Christman. Inherited runners/scored: None. Pitches/strikes: Henninger 59/35; Hemmen 48/31;

Busse Jr. 27/18; Thomas 39/16; Thompson 47/27; Dima 40/20; Tressler 11/9; Modugno 13/7; Perkins 19/13; Walker 16/6;

Tucker 17/13; Holderfield 12/7; Sharp 21/10; Brehmer 13/9; Stahl 13/8; Bothwell 25/15; Hayden 15/9; Kraft 16/11;

Gaffney 15/11; Deaton 19/10.

Umpires -

Start: 5 p.m.   Time:   Attendance:


